www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 476/2020

SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIAL MANUFACTURES ASSOCIATION (REGD.)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s) (FOR IA NO.48982/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.48979/2020-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS[COVID-19 MATTERS])

Date: 04-06-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Dhawal Mohan Adv, Mr. Prateek Phatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.M. Natraj, ASG

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balramdas, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner has confined his writ petition to prayer (a) and (b). These issues are already under consideration in D.No. 11127/2020 titled *Gajendra Sharma v. Union of India*.

List the matter on 12.06.2020 along with D.No. 11127/2020.

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within a week.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall serve a copy of the petition to the learned ASG.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER