SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL)...... Diary No(s).12389/2020

THE SHOPPING CENTRES ASSOCIATION OF INDIA (SCAI) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.52957/2020-EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE and IA No.52958/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).542/2020 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.53113/2020-APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT

Date: 12-06-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chirag Shah, Adv.

Mr. Utsav Trivedi, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Wal, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Abhinay Sharma, AOR

Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.

Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR

Mr. Cheitanya Madan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Tag with Diary No.11127/2020.

(ARJUN BISHT) **COURT MASTER (SH)**

(RENU KAPOOR) **BRANCH OFFICER**

www.ecourtsindia.

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL)...... Diary No(s).12389/2020

THE SHOPPING CENTRES ASSOCIATION OF INDIA (SCAI) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.52957/2020-EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE and IA No.52958/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.)

WITH

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).542/2020 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.53113/2020-APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT

Date: 12-06-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

 ${\color{blue} \textbf{HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN}}$

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chirag Shah, Adv.

Mr. Utsav Trivedi, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Wal, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Abhinay Sharma, AOR

Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.

Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR

Mr. Cheitanya Madan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with Diary No.11127/2020.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR) BRANCH OFFICER