

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s).11253/2020

CREDAI HR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([COVID -19 MATTER]

IA No. 49183/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 49047/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 49474/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 49184/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

**IA No. 49473/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

Date : 15-06-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Mr. Karan Luthra, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Banati, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rajt Nair, Adv.

Ms. Shashi Kiran, AOR

Mr. Ashish Aggarwal, Adv.

Dr. Satish Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Manu Beri, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

Ms. Shashi Kiran, AOR

Mr. Syed Jafar Alam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned Solicitor General prays for and is granted three days' time to file reply.

List on 19.06.2020.

**(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER**