

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 568/2020

CREDAI - MCHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR IA No.54535/2020-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.54536/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 19-06-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Vajani, Adv.
Mr. Samit Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Manhar S. Saini, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Mimani, Adv.
Ms. Saloni Shah, Adv.
For M/S. D.S.K. Legal

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. is granted.

Issue notice.

Tag with D. No. 11127/2020.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER