## ecourtsındıa.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 711/2020

COIMBATORE JEWELLERY MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION & ANR. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.64944/2020-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.64947/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT )

Date: 27-07-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Sr. Adv. Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with Diary No.11127/2020.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER