

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 802/2020

BHADUR KE TEXTILE AND KNITWEAR ASSOCIATION & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.73697/2020-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.73698/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 829/2020 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.75256/2020-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.75258/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

W.P.(C) No. 826/2020 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.75123/2020-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.75124/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 26-08-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Himanshu Dhuper, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Virmani, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with W.P.(C) No.825 of 2020.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER