ITEM NO.7 Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 608/2020

ASSOCIATION OF POWER PRODUCERS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.57429/2020-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.57430/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date: 01-09-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K V Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv

Mr. Vishrov Mukherjee, Adv

Mr. Karan Luthra, Adv

Mr. Ankit Banati, Adv

Mr. Anirudh Bhatia, Adv

Mr. Rohit Venkat, Adv

Mr. E C Agrawala, AoR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to serve a copy of this petition to Shri Tushar Mehta, learned Solicitor General.

List tomorrow i.e. 02.09.2020 along with W.P(C) No.825/2020.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER