ITEM NO.14 Court 4 (Video Conferencing) SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).959/2020

FEDERATION OF SELF-FINANCING TECHNICAL INSTITUTIONS (ALL INDIA) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.83670/2020-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

Date: 07-09-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.M. Vivekanandh, Adv. Mr. A. Karthik, AOR

Mr. Sarveshwar K., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Tag with W.P.(C) No.825/2020.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER