ITEM NO.12 COURT NO.4

(HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.1006/2020

SUPERTECH LTD.

Petitioner(s)

SECTION X

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION; IA No.87537/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT)

Date: 18-09-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar-I, AOR Mr. Keshav Mohan, Adv. Mr. R.K. Awasthi, Adv. Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv. Mr. Piyush Vats, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, learned Senior Advocate invited our attention to order dated 15.05.2020 passed by this Court in Writ Petition Diary No.11253 of 2020.

The Registry is directed to list this matter along with Writ Petition Diary No.11253 of 2020, before the appropriate Bench.

(MUKESH NASA) COURT MASTER (PRADEEP KUMAR) BRANCH OFFICER